5QA-XMD&5QB-XD SeriesSeries
SELECTIONSELECTION GUIDEGUIDE
Order code
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(MA)
Efficiency
(%)
5QB0303XD 3.3 3.3 378 70
5QB0503XD 5 3.3 378 70
5QB0903XD 9 3.3 378 70
5QB1203XD 12 3.3 378 70
5QB1503XD 15 3.3 378 70
5QB2403XD 24 3.3 378 70
5QB0305XD 3.3 5 250 70
5QB0505XD 5 5 250 70
5QB0905XD 9 5 250 70
5QB1205XD 12 5 250 70
5QB1505XD 15 5 250 70
5QB2405XD 24 5 250 70
5QB0309XD 3.3 9 140 78
5QB0509XD 5 9 140 78
5QB0909XD 9 9 140 78
5QB1209XD 12 9 140 78
5QB1509XD 15 9 140 78
5QB2409XD 24 9 140 78
5QB0312XD 3.3 12 104 79
5QB0512XD 5 12 104 79
5QB0912XD 9 12 104 79
5QB1212XD 12 12 104 79
5QB1512XD 15 12 104 79
5QB2412XD 24 12 104 79
5QB0315XD 3.3 15 84 80
5QB0515XD 5 15 84 80
5QB0915XD 9 15 84 80
5QB1215XD 12 15 84 80
5QB1515XD 15 15 84 80
5QB2415XD 24 15 84 80
5QB0324XD 3.3 24 52 80
5QB0524XD 5 24 52 80
5QB0924XD 9 24 52 80
5QB1224XD 12 24 52 80
5QB1524XD 15 24 52 80
5QB2424XD 24 24 52 80
All specif cations typical at TA=25 ° C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specif ed.

TemperatureTemperature deratingderating graphgraph ToleranceTolerance envelopeenvelope
SELECTIONSELECTION GUIDEGUIDE
Order code
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(MA)
Efficiency
(%)
5QA0303XMD 3.3 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA0503XMD 5 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA0903XMD 9 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA1203XMD 12 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA1503XMD 15 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA2403XMD 24 ±3.3 ±189 70
5QA0305XMD 3.3 ±5 ±125 70
5QA0505XMD 5 ±5 ±125 70
5QA0905XMD 9 ±5 ±125 70
5QA1205XMD 12 ±5 ±125 70
5QA1505XMD 15 ±5 ±125 70
5QA2405XMD 24 ±5 ±125 70
5QA0309XMD 3.3 ±9 ±70 75
5QA0509XMD 5 ±9 ±70 75
5QA0909XMD 9 ±9 ±70 75
5QA1209XMD 12 ±9 ±70 75
5QA1509XMD 15 ±9 ±70 75
5QA2409XMD 24 ±9 ±70 75
5QA0312XMD 3.3 ±12 ±52 78
5QA0512XMD 5 ±12 ±52 78
5QA0912XMD 9 ±12 ±52 78
5QA1212XMD 12 ±12 ±52 78
5QA1512XMD 15 ±12 ±52 78
5QA2412XMD 24 ±12 ±52 78
5QA0315XMD 3.3 ±15 ±42 80
5QA0515XMD 5 ±15 ±42 80
5QA0915XMD 9 ±15 ±42 80
5QA1215XMD 12 ±15 ±42 80
5QA1515XMD 15 ±15 ±42 80
5QA2415XMD 24 ±15 ±42 80
5QA0324XMD 3.3 ±24 ±26 80
5QA0524XMD 5 ±24 ±26 80
5QA0924XMD 9 ±24 ±26 80
5QA1224XMD 12 ±24 ±26 80
5QA1524XMD 15 ±24 ±26 80
5QA2424XMD 24 ±24 ±26 80
5QAll specifcations typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specifed.